CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 476 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Vulcan Blazers on your 50th Anniversary of the Vulcan Blazers Membership in the International Association of Black Professional Firefighters.

CR 477 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of James R. Siler, Sr. December 6, 1942 – October 13, 2021.

CR 478 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Beatrice Marie Clark, November 10, 1944 – October 7, 2021.

CR 479 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Port Covington Impact Village on the unveiling of your new space that supports and empowers local organizations and small businesses that are making an impact.

CR 480 Middleton

A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Bernice Johnson Beaird, May 12, 1932 – October 8, 2021.

CR 481 Middleton

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Youth Educational Services and Neighborhood United on your dedication, diligence, and for being instrumental in the unveiling of the memorial mural honoring George E. Mitchell.

CR 482 Middleton

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Reverend Dr. Robert E. Young on your installation to Pastor of Wayland Baptist Church.

CR 483 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Brian Randall, August 5, 1981 – October 16, 2021.

CR 484 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating William Donald Schaefer on your 100th Birthday and legendary career as City Council President, Mayor, Governor and Comptroller of Maryland.

CR 485 Ramos

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Elijah Ian Ira Gorham, December 22, 2003 – October 11, 2021.

CR 486 Middleton

A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Christopher Crockett, February 5, 1960 – October 12, 2021.

CR 487 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Cedric Lee on 42 years of your immense contributions to the City of Baltimore, may you experience a wealth of bliss, good health and happiness.

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 488 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Steven Votta on 42 years of your immense contributions to the City of Baltimore, may you experience a wealth of bliss, good health and happiness.

CR 489 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Baltimore Alliance for Careers in Healthcare on Apprenticeship Week 2021.

CR 490 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Sophia McMurry on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 491 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Charlotte Tires on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 492 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Devin Thompson on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 493 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Liz Johnson on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 494 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Angela Norris on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 495 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Wilimena Turner on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 496 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Ed Braddy on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 497 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Edward Lewis on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 498 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Kadie Bryan on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 499 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Edward Grant on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 500 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Pastor Saundra Morgan-Holley on your dedicated service to improving the quality of life in the Druid Heights Community.

CR 501 Costello

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Christ Church Harbor Apartments on your dedicated and enthusiastic efforts to raise awareness of and fight against Alzheimer's.

CR 502 Burnett

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Mr. George Farrant on your unwavering commitment, hard work, and support for Gwynns Falls Leakin Park and to the City of Baltimore, thank you!

CR 503 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Glenda J. Bond, June 1, 1951 – October 20, 2021.

CR 504 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Sandra K. Martin, November 26, 1952 – October 20, 2021.

CR 505 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Bernice Gaylord, September 29, 1921 – October 15, 2021.

CR 506 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Peggy Gamble-Bell, October 24, 1952 – October 24, 2021.

CR 507 Ramos

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Jeffrey Lordi on your dedication as a teacher at Mergenthaler High School, congratulations on receiving the Beacon of Lights Award.

CR 508 Burnett

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Delmonte Tylee Wendell Keels, August 8, 2021 – October 6, 2021.

CR 509 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Govans Ecumenical Development Corporation on your impact within the Baltimore Community by providing affordable housing and emergency assistance to those in need.

CR 510 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Rash Field Park on the completion of Phase 1 to provide a safe place for families city-wide ensuring health and wellness along with entertainment.

CR 511 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Chauncey Whitehead on celebrating 20 years as a certified fitness professional in Baltimore Maryland dedicated to serving the community in

CONSENT CALENDAR

health and wellness.

CR 512 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Southeast Region of the IABPFF on your Golden Year Anniversary Celebration, the City of Baltimore is a better place because of your dedication, hard work and sacrifice.

CR 513 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Lynnette Irene Ray-Richmond, January 2, 1956 – October 11, 2021.

CR 514 Cohen

A City Council Resolution congratulating Canton Ace Hardware on your transition to employee ownership and in celebration of the power of worker-owed businesses.

CR 515 Cohen

A City Council Resolution congratulating Clay Hill Public Charter School on the founding of the Clay Hill Public Charter School.

CR 516 Cohen

A City Council Resolution congratulating Baltimore Design Studio on your Grand Opening of the Baltimore Design Studio.

CR 517 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Brian Timmy Langford, April 28, 1962 – October 26, 2021.